
Bid Name: Wetland Recharge Park Janitorial Services
ProRFx ID: ITB05232300000103
Bids#: 4 Buyer Email:  emarquez@ocalafl.org

Bidder Name Office Location

Serviamigos Solutions, LLC Ocala, FL

Inspired Hope Inc. Orlando, FL

First Coast Franchising, LLC Jacksonville, FL

Diosdersy Cleaning Services, LLC Ocala , FL

ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM WEEKLY COST WEEKLY COST WEEKLY COST WEEKLY COST

1
Park Restrooms - Weekly cleaning per scope 
of work

7-Days Week $171.25 $410.09 $500.00 $700.00

2
Pavillion Restrooms - Weekly cleaning per 
scope of work (Pavillion restrooms are under 
construction and may be finished in 4 months).

7-Days Week $158.75 $502.86 $500.00 $900.00

3 Emergency Cleaning (upon City request) HR 30.00$          22.50$          75.00$          50.00$          

83,200.00$                    

166,400.00$                  

50.00$                               

Diosdersy Cleaning Services, LLC

Ocala, FL

ANNUAL COST

36,400.00$                         

46,800.00$                         

47,473.40$                    

94,946.80$                    

22.50$                               

First Coast Franchising, LLC

Jacksonville, FL

ANNUAL COST

26,000.00$                         

26,000.00$                         

52,000.00$                    

104,000.00$                  

75.00$                               

Inspired Hope Inc.

Orlando, FL

ANNUAL COST

21,324.68$                         

26,148.72$                         

30.00$                               

INITIAL CONTRACT TERM PRICING

ANNUAL COST  

   TOTAL:  INITIAL 2-YEAR CONTRACT TERM PRICING  

17,160.00$                    

34,320.00$                    

ANNUAL COST

8,905.00$                           

8,255.00$                           

Serviamigos Solutions, LLC

Ocala, FL

Bidder Name

Bidder Location

104,000.00$                      

166,400.00$                      

Solicitation: ITB# FAC/230518
Buyer: Seileen Marquez

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

34,320.00$                    

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

94,946.80$                        

6/27/22-  Notice of Intent to Award to Serviamigos Solutions, LLC

 2-YEAR CONTRACT 
TERM PRICING   
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