## BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Wetland Recharge Park Janitorial Services** ProRFx ID: IT805232300000103 Bids#: 4

Solicitation: **ITB# FAC/230518**Buyer: Seileen Marquez
Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org
Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

6/27/22- Notice of Intent to Award to Serviamigos Solutions, LLC

Bidder Name	Office Location	2-YEAR CONTRACT TERM PRICING			
Serviamigos Solutions, LLC	Ocala, FL	\$ 34,320.00			
Inspired Hope Inc.	Orlando, FL	\$ 94,946.80			
First Coast Franchising, LLC	Jacksonville, FL	\$ 104,000.00			
Diosdersy Cleaning Services, LLC	Ocala , FL	\$ 166,400.00			

Bidder Name Serviamig			nigos	s Solutions, LLC	Inspired Hope Inc.			First Coast Franchising, LLC			Diosdersy Cleaning Services, LLC			
Bidder Location			Ocala, FL			Orlando, FL		Jacksonville, FL			Ocala, FL			
	INITIAL CONTRACT 1													
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	WEEKLY COST		ANNUAL COST	WEEKLY COST		ANNUAL COST	WEEKLY COST		ANNUAL COST	WEEKLY COST		ANNUAL COST
1	Park Restrooms - Weekly cleaning per scope of work	7-Days Week	\$171.25	\$	8,905.00	\$410.09	\$	21,324.68	\$500.00	\$	26,000.00	\$700.00	\$	36,400.00
2	Pavillion Restrooms - Weekly cleaning per scope of work (Pavillion restrooms are under construction and may be finished in 4 months).	7-Days Week	\$158.75	\$	8,255.00	\$502.86	\$	26,148.72	\$500.00	\$	26,000.00	\$900.00	\$	46,800.00
ANNUAL COST				\$	17,160.00		\$	47,473.40		\$	52,000.00		\$	83,200.00
TOTAL: INITIAL 2-YEAR CONTRACT TERM PRICING				\$	34,320.00		\$	94,946.80		\$	104,000.00		\$	166,400.00
3	Emergency Cleaning (upon City request)	HR	\$ 30.00	\$	30.00	\$ 22.50	\$	22.50	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00	\$ 50.00	\$	50.00